504220199 02/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4266876

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL P ARCURI	09/28/2000
ROBERT MAUCERI	10/13/2000
CRAIG HAJDUK	10/10/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7287215

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: **CPA GLOBAL LIMITED** Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE Address Line 2: **CASTLE STREET**

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/H/BIRRELL/IPR/SB/MICRSTHEADcoAG1PT/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=7287215 INV ASN#page1.tif source=7287215 INV ASN#page2.tif source=7287215 INV ASN#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041212 FRAME: 0810** 504220199

Michalik & Wylie, PLLC 14645 Bel-Red Road Suite 103 Bellevue, WA 98007

ASSIGNMENT

Robert ETM

WHEREAS, we, Michael P. Arcuri, Rob Mauceri and Craig Hajduk (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 1110 18th Avenue, Seattle, WA 98122; 1065 E Prospect St, Unit 1, Seattle, WA 98102, and 900 Queen Anne Ave. Apt 308, Seattle, WA 98109, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "System And Method For Facilitating The Design Of A Website", as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent as filed on June 23, 2000, and assigned Serial Number 09/602,805;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any etters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASS GNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date 7 /28 /2000	Gir Aldi
Date 9/28/2000	Michael P. Arcuri
STATE OF Local Company	<u> </u>
COUNTY OF COUNTY OF) SS:
to me to be the same person	unty, appeared Michael P. Arcuri, who is personally kn whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment by the givened the decourage to the foregoing assignment by the givened the decourage to the foregoing assignment by the givened the decourage to the foregoing assignment by the givened the decourage to the foregoing assignment by the givened the decourage to the foregoing assignment by the given
voluntary act for the uses and pur	hat he signed and delivered the document as his free rposes therein set forth.
NOTARY TO	Notary Public
SEA OF PUBLIC SOLVER SERVICE SOLVER S	My Commission Expires: 12 3 200
Date Oct 13 2000	Robert Rob Mauceri
STATE OF 'UHSHINGITCA)
COUNTY OF kang) SS:)
me to be the same person whose	of ()()(), before mounty, appeared Rob Mauceri, who is personally known name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment documed and del vered the document as his free and voluntary set forth.
HUDSON STARY MISSION STARY	Notary Public
PUBLIC S.O.	My Commission Expires: 19-14-9001

Date Combus 10, 2000	Craig Hajduk
COUNTY OF Y)) SS:
COUNTY OF A A)
Notary Public in and for said county, me to be the same person whose name	appeared Craig Hajduk, who is personally known to e is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, I delivered the document as his free and voluntary act orth
SEAL OF PUBLIC PUBLIC WASHING	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 12-30-2101

1

2470 Assignment